## 502107550 10/25/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/21/2011

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Archemix Corp.	12/21/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Archemix LLC
Street Address:	601 Montgomery Street, Suite 2020
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94111

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13525680

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: amah@cooley.com, fwood@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Angie Mah

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, N.W., Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPHT-005/08US 315137-2144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Mah

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Archemix\_ Certified Certificate of Merger between Corp. and LLC (December 21, 2011)#page1.tif source=Archemix\_ Certified Certificate of Merger between Corp. and LLC (December 21, 2011)#page2.tif source=Archemix\_ Certified Certificate of Merger between Corp. and LLC (December 21, 2011)#page3.tif source=Archemix\_ Certified Certificate of Merger between Corp. and LLC (December 21, 2011)#page4.tif source=Archemix\_ Certified Certificate of Merger between Corp. and LLC (December 21, 2011)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029193 FRAME: 0253 .H \$40.00 1552

502107550

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCHEMIX CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARCHEMIX LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "ARCHEMIX LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 6:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5070422 8100M

111324609

DATE: 12-22-11

AUTHENTICATION: 9249601

PATENT REEL: 029193 FRAME: 0254

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3070422 01000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:08 PM 12/21/2011 FILED 06:08 PM 12/21/2011 SRV 111324609 - 5070422 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is
Archemix LLC and the name of the
corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Archemix Corp.
<b>SECOND</b> : The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Archemix LLC
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on filing
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at c/o Shareholder Representative Services LL
601 Montgomery Street, Suite 2020, San Francisco, CA 94111 , the place of business
of the surviving limited liability company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited
liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited
liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

PATENT REEL: 029193 FRAME: 0255

signed by an authorized pe 011	rson, the 21st day of December	,A.D
	ARCHEMIX LLC	
	By: Archemix Liquidating Trust	
	tety Baut	go
	Peter Barrett Its: Trustee	
	Kenneth M. Bate	
	its: Trustee	
	John A. Harre	

Its: Trustee

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited be signed by an authorized person, the	liability company has caused this certificate to 21st day of,A.D.
	ARCHEMIX LLC
	By: Archemix Liquidating Trust Its: Manager
	Peter Barrett tts: Trustee
	Kenneto M. Bate
	Its: Trustee
	John A. Harre Its: Trustee

PATENT REEL: 029193 FRAME: 0257

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited be signed by an authorized person, the 2011	d liability company has caused this certificate  21st day of December ,A.	; t D
	ARCHEMIX LLC	
	By: Archemix Liquidating Trust Its: Manager	
	Peter Barrett Its: Trustee	
	Kenneth M. Bate	
	Its: Trustee	
	John A. Harre Its: Trustee	

**RECORDED: 10/25/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 029193 FRAME: 0258